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Member (MP) Contact Office Address Party Electorate
Number
Abetz, The Honourable Eric (03) 61659400 | 10th Floor, Executive Building, LP Franklin
15 Murray Street,
Leader of the House Hobart, 7000
Treasurer (03) 61659405 | 47 Channel Highway,
Minister for Macquarie Point Urban Kingston, 7050
Renewal
eric.abetz@parliament.tas.gov.au
Archer, Bridget (03) 6165 7794 | Level 5, Salamanca Building, LP Bass
4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Health, Mental Health and Hobart, 7000
Wellbeing
Minister for Ageing (03) 6777 1007 | 1/139-143 Hobart Road, Kings
Minister for Aboriginal Affairs Meadows, 7249
bridget.archer@parliament.tas.gov.au
Badger, Tabatha (03) 62122233 | 4 Gordon Street, Tas. Lyons
Sorell, 7172 Greens
Greens Whip
(038) 6212 2293 | House of Assembly,
tabatha.badger@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Barnett, The Honourable Guy (03)6165 7678 | 10th Floor, Executive Building, LP Lyons
15 Murray Street,
Deputy Premier Hobart, 7000
Attorney-General
(03) 6777 1020 | Public Buildings,
Minister for Justice, Corrections and 53 St John Street,
Rehabilitation Launceston, 7250
Minister for Small Business, Trade and
Consumer Affairs (03) 67012170 | 76 Emu Bay Road,
Deloraine, 7304
guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au
Bayley, Vica (03)6212 2260 | 50A Murray Street, Tas. Clark
Hobart, 7000 Greens
Deputy Leader of the Tasmanian Greens
(03) 6212 2293 | House of Assembly,
vica.bayley@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Broad, Dr Shane (03) 6430 8450 | 2/9 Oldaker Street, ALP Braddon
Devonport, 7310
Leader of Opposition Business
(03) 62122212 | House of Assembly,
shane.broad@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Brown, Meg (03)6212 2145 | Shop 3, 11 Bayfield Street, ALP Franklin
Rosny Park, 7018
Opposition Whip
(03) 6212 2221 House of Assembly,

meg.brown@parliament.tas.gov.au

Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
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Burnet, Helen (03) 62122153 | Suite B/ 265-269 Elizabeth Tas. Clark
Street, Greens
Chair of Committees North Hobart, 7000
helen.burnet@parliament.tas.gov.au (038) 6212 2293 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Butler, Jen (03) 62122150 | Shop 9 Cove Hill Shopping ALP Lyons
Centre,
Bridgewater, 7030
jen.butler@parliament.tas.gov.au (03)6212 2362 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Di Falco, Carlo (03) 62122383 | 13A Tasman Highway, SFF Lyons
Midway Point, 7171
carlo.difalco@parliament.tas.gov.au
(03) 62122187 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Dow, Anita (03) 64308440 | PO Box 495, Burnie, 7320 ALP Braddon
15 Wilson Street,
Burnie, 7320
anita.dow@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 6212 2341 House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Ellis, The Honourable Felix (03)6165 7770 | Level 5, Salamanca Building, LP Braddon
4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Business, Industry and Hobart, 7000
Resources
Minister for Skills and Jobs (03) 6477 7530 | 4/21 Alexandra Road,
Minister for Police, Fire and Emergency Ulverstone, 7315
Management
felix.ellis@parliament.tas.gov.au
Fairs, Rob (03) 61659433 | 275 Invermay Road, LP Bass
Invermay, 7248
Parliamentary Secretary for Youth
Engagement and Sport (03) 6212 2181 House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
rob.fairs@parliament.tas.gov.au
Ferguson, Michael (03)6777 1032 | First Floor, Public Buildings, LP Bass
53 St John Street,
Launceston, 7250
michael.ferguson@parliament.tas.gov.au | (03)62122148 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Finlay, Janie (03) 6324 2060 | PO Box 1813, Launceston, 7250 ALP Bass
253 Wellington Street,
Deputy Leader of the Opposition South Launceston, 7249
(03) 62122108 | House of Assembly,

janie.finlay@parliament.tas.gov.au

Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
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Garland, Craig (03) 6430 8430 | 56 Goldie Street, Ind. Braddon
Wynyard, 7325
craig.garland@parliament.tas.gov.au
(03)6212 2151 House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
George, Peter TBA Shop 96, Channel Court, Ind. Franklin
Kingston, 7050
peter.george@parliament.tas.gov.au
TBA House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Greene, Jess (03) 6324 2020 | 219 Invermay Road, ALP Bass
Invermay, 7248
jess.greene@parliament.tas.gov.au
(03) 62122215 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Haddad, Ella (03) 62122286 | 184 Collins Street, ALP Clark
Hobart, 7000
ella.haddad@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 62122217 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Howlett, The Honourable Jane (03)6165 7665 | Level 5, Salamanca Building, LP Lyons
4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Tourism, Hospitality and Hobart, 7000
Events
Minister for Racing (03) 61659415 | 32 Cole Street,
Minister for Women and the Prevention of Sorell, 7172.
Family Violence
jane.howlett@parliament.tas.gov.au
Jaensch, Roger (03) 6477 7538 | 80b Wilson Street, LP Braddon
Burnie, 7320
roger.jaensch@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 6212 2295 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Johnston, Kristie (03)6212 2356 | 331 Main Road, Ind. Clark
Glenorchy, 7010
kristie.johnston@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 62122144 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Mitchell, Brian (03) 62122225 | 1a/1b, 33 Cole Street, ALP Lyons
Sorell, 7172
brian.mitchell@parliament.tas.gov.au
(03) 62122261 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
O’Byrne, David (03) 62122328 | 1/17 Bligh Street, Ind. Franklin

david.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au

(03) 62122218

Rosny Park, 7018

House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
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Ogilvie, The Honourable Madeleine (03)6165 7686 | Level 5, Salamanca Building, LP Clark
4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Environment Hobart, 7000
Minister for Innovation, Science and the
Digital Economy (03) 61653914 | 119 Sandy Bay Road,
Minister for Community and Multicultural Sandy Bay, 7005
Affairs
Minister for Arts and Heritage
madeleine.ogilvie@parliament.tas.gov.au
Pearce, The Honourable Gavin (03)6165 7670 | Level 5, Salamanca Building, LP Braddon
4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Primary Industries and Water Hobart, 7000
Minister for Veterans’ Affairs
(03)6166 9458 | 4/21 Alexandra Road,
gavin.pearce@parliament.tas.gov.au Ulverstone, 7315
Petrusma, The Honourable Jacqueline (03) 61659438 | 1/10 Bayfield Street LP Franklin
(Jacquie) Rosny Park, 7018
Speaker House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
jacquie.petrusma@parliament.tas.gov.au
Razay, Professor George TBA 87 George Street, Ind. Bass
Launceston, 7250
george.razay@parliament.tas.gov.au
TBA House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Rockliff, The Honourable Jeremy (03)6165 7650 | 11th Floor, Executive Building, LP Braddon
15 Murray Street,
Premier Hobart, 7000
(03)6478 6050 | 43 Best Street,
Devonport, 7310
jeremy.rockliff@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 6478 9545 65A Emmett Street,
Smithton, 7330
Rosol, Cecily (03) 6324 2085 | 8 Willis Street, Tas. Bass
Launceston, 7250 Greens
cecily.rosol@parliament.tas.gov.au
(03) 6212 2293 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Shelton, Mark (03) 6324 2080 | 10A Marlborough Street, LP Lyons
Longford, 7301
mark.shelton@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 62122110 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Vermey, Marcus (03) 6165 7730 | 362 Main Road, LP Clark

Government Whip

marcus.vermey@parliament.tas.gov.au

(03)6212 2213

Glenorchy, 7010

House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
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Willie, The Honourable Josh (03) 62122137 | Shop 11, Glenorchy Central, ALP Clark
2 Cooper St,
Leader of the Opposition Glenorchy, 7010
josh.willie@parliament.tas.gov.au (08) 62122127 | House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Winter, Dean (03) 6212 2361 Shop 86, Channel Court ALP Franklin
Shopping Centre,
Kingston, 7050
dean.winter@parliament.tas.gov.au TBA House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart, 7000
Woodruff, Dr Rosalie (03)6212 2260 | 50A Murray Street, Tas. Franklin
Hobart, 7000 Greens
Leader of the Tasmanian Greens
(03) 62122293 | House of Assembly,
rosalie.woodruff@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart, 7000

Speaker

OFFICERS OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

Chair of Committees

Clerk of the House of Assembly

Deputy Clerk

Clerk-Assistant and Sergeant-at-Arms

Second Clerk-Assistant

- The Honourable Jacqueline Petrusma MP

- MsHelen Burnet MP
- MsLauraRoss BALLB

- Ms Stephanie Hesford B.Soc.Sci

- MrBen Foxe, BA MPP

- MsFiona Murphy BA, GCCrimCorr, BCCJ, and LLB

Party
ALP - Australian Labor Party 10
Ind - Independent 5
LP - Liberal Party 14
SSF - Shooters, Fishers and Farmers Party 1
Tas Greens — Tasmanian Greens 5
35

For further information, please contact Parliament House reception on (03) 6212 2200.
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